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	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 

1. Does the trust work with translation services that translate healthcare information communications, e.g. leaflets, letters, posters etc? OUR RESPONSE: Yes.
2. How many healthcare information leaflets/communications did the trust produce and print in FYE 2024? OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested. However, rather than refusing your request in its entirety we are providing information where it is reasonable to do so. There were 93 leaflets for 2023/2024. 

3. How many of these were translated in multiple languages? OUR RESPONSE: 2.
4. Which languages does the trust normally translate healthcare information communications into? OUR RESPONSE: As required- Gujarati, Arabic.
5. How are healthcare information communications delivered to patients that are visually impaired? OUR RESPONSE: Braille as requested.
6. What did the trust spend on translation services for healthcare communications in FYE 2024? OUR RESPONSE: £6859.
7. What did the trust spend on printing of healthcare communications in FYE 2024? OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested. However, rather than refusing your request in its entirety we are providing information where it is reasonable to do so. The Trust spent £542,000 on total printing costs.
8. Please provide the name of the person responsible for managing the creation of healthcare information communications? OUR RESPONSE: There is not one individual responsible for this task this is a team responsibility at various levels.
9. Does the trust offer in-hospital way-finding or signage in any language other than English? OUR RESPONSE: Generally, all signs are in English language.  For alternative language requirements individuals are able to seek help at our site-based receptions.



